As Dir	ail Stop: RECORDATION FOR signment Recordation Services PATENTS rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450									
	<u>.                                    </u>	Attorney Docket No. 135410								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
ı.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
	Ayano YAMAŞHITA Naoki OZAWA Hiroyuki URABE Emiko OSAWA	Carl Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 3-7-9, Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo JAPAN								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No								
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger									
	Security Agreement Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: All: February 15, 2008									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	cation.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/290,975	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: CRAFT PUNCH									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
	\									
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
		Date: March 12, 2008								
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046									

PATENT

REEL: 020643 FRAME: 0239

				CITCIN	TR #1671	N TZEP		(ID-17	70)
		<u></u>	AS	SIGN	MARE		$\sim$		
(1-8)	Insert	(1) <u>Ayano '</u>	YAMASH	ЦТА		(5) _	_		
	Name(s) of	(2) <u>Naoki (</u>	DZAWA_						
	Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Hiroyul</u>	ki URABE	<u> </u>		(7)	<u> </u>		_and
		(4) <u>Emiko</u>	OSAWA						
									e considerations paid
		to each over to	of the unde	ersigned,	the unde	rsigned agre	ee(s) to assign,	and hereby does as	ssign, transfer and set
	T (ST FALITICAL		nufaaturi	ina Ca	T +d				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Carl Ma</u> (10) <u>3-7-9, Ta</u>							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10/3-7-9, 1)	osted as th	e Assion	ee) the	entire right.	title and inten	est for the United	States of America as
		defined in 35 U.S.	muca as u. ∩ €100	in the in	vention.	and in all a	applications for	r patent including	any and all divisions,
		continuations subs	c. groo, titutes and	i reissnes	and all	Letters Pat	ent extensions	reissues and reex	amination certificates
		that may be granted					··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>CRAFT PI</u>							
(11)	such as Title, Case	(11) <u>CRAITI</u>	<u>OI4CII</u>						
	Number or Foreign								
	Application Number	(Case No,			ì				
	Аррисацоп гчиност	For which the unde	ersigned by	as (have)	/ executê	d an applicat	tion for patent i	n the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of	i di Willon die Mile.	*****	(	••		•		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on Febr	uary 1	5, 200	8(				
	Diginig Ovi (Planateur	(12) 4	<u></u>			_,			
(13)	Alternative								
(10)	identification for	(13) U.S. application	on Serial N	Number	29/2	90,975			
	filed applications	filed							
	med apparation		-						
1)	The undersigned agre	e(s) to execute all pape	тз песезѕагу	y in connec	tion with	the application	on and any conti	nuing, divisional or re	eissue applications for the
-/	invention, and any patent(s) issu	ing thereon, and also t	o execute se	eparate ass	ignments	in connection	n with such appli	cations and patents a	the Assignee may deem
	necessary.								
2)	The undersigned agre	ee(s) to execute all pag	pers necessa	ary in com	nection v	ith any interf	ference which m	ay be declared conc	eming this application or
ŕ	continuation or division thereof,	, or any patent or reissu	e application	n based the	ercon, an	i to cooperate	with the Assign	ee in every way poss	ble in obtaining evidence
	and going forward with such int								
3)	The undersigned agre	e(s) to execute all pape	ers and docu	iments and	l perform	any act which	th may be necess	sary in connection wi	th claims or provisions o
	the International Convention for								
4)	The undersigned agre	e(s) to perform all affin	mative acts	which ma	ty be nec	essary to obtain	in, maintain or o	onfirm by reissue or r	eexamination a grant of a
	valid United States Patent to the	Assignee.							
5)	The undersigned here	eby authorize(s) and re	quest(s) flic	: Director (	of Patents	to issucany	and all Letters I	atents of the United	States resulting from said
•	application or any divisional, co	ntinuing or reissue app	lications to	the said As	ssignee, a	s Assignee of	the entire interes	st, and hereby coveria	nts that he has (they have
	full right to convey the entire in	terest herein assigned, a	nd that he h	as (they h	aye) not e	xecuted, and	will not execute,	any agreements in co	nflict herewith.
6)									ntification which may be
	necessary or desirable in order t	o comply with the rule	s of the Unit	ted States I	Patent and	i Trademark (	Office for records	ation of this documen	t.
	In witness whereof, execute			te(s) oppo	osite the	undersigned	l name(s).		
	February 15, 2008Nan				<u> </u>	<u> 1)</u>			SEAL)
Date	February 15, 2008Nan	ne of Inventor	4	<u> 18 </u>	<u> 18_</u>	<u> 727 - </u>	<del></del> -		SEAL)
Date	February 15, 2008Nar	ne of Inventor	<u></u>	<u> </u>	25 CV	<u>幸</u>		(	SEAL)
Date	<u>February 15, 2008</u> Nat	ne of Inventor		V 34	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			SEAL)
Date		ne of Inventor				_		(	SEAL)
	This assignment should pref	terably be signed bef	fore: (a) a l	Notary Pu	blic if w	ithin the U.S	S.A.		
(b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U	.S.A. If neither, then	it should b	e signed	before a	t least two w	vitnesses who a	ilso sign here:	
Date	Wit	ness	_				<del></del>		
Date	Wit	ness						- PATENT	

**RECORDED: 03/12/2008** 

REEL: 020643 FRAME: 0240